## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/20/2010

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Valley Forge Financial, LLC		109/30/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: VIRGINIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Philadelphia Consolidated Holding Corp.	
Street Address:	One Bala Cynwyd Plaza	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Bala Cynwyd	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19004	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	13480141 I	VALLEY FORGE FINANCIAL, LLC INSURANCE * INVESTMENTS * INTEGRITY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)701-2273

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-665-7273

Email: cmiller@cozen.com

Correspondent Name: Camille M. Miller

Address Line 1: 1900 Market Street

Address Line 2: Cozen O'Connor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PHIN 258701

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004288 FRAME: 0102

3480141

900172879

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Camille M. Miller
Signature:	/Camille M. Miller/
Date:	10/01/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=PHINAssignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004288 FRAME: 0103

### NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This AGREEMENT is between Valley Forge Financial, LLC, a limited liability company of Virginia and John Courtney Quinlan, a resident of Virginia ("Assignor") and Philadelphia Consolidated Holding Corporation, a Pennsylvania corporation located at Suite 100, One Bala Plaza, Bala Cymwyd, PA 19004 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor was the owner of the trademarks VALLEY FORGE FINANCIAL, VALLEY FORGE FINANCIAL LLC and VALLEY FORGE FINANCIAL, LLC INSURANCE \* INVESTMENTS \* INTEGRITY and the respective Registration No. 3480141 (the "Trademarks"):

WHEREAS, Assignee was desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby. Assigner acknowledges that it did on September 20, 2010, sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registration thereof including any choses in action relating to the Trademarks, including claims for damages, profits, and costs, both in equity and law for any infringement of the Trademarks occurring on or before Saptember 20, 2010, together with the good will symbolized by the business relating to the Trademarks.

WHEREAS, it is desired that the Assignment of Trademarks be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

This Assignment is effective as of Saptember 20, 2010, regardless of the date signed.

Assigner: Valley Forge Financial, LLC and John Courtney Quinlan

Date: 9/23/2010

Name: John Courtney Quidlah

Title Descident

Hille: President

John Courtney Outplan

Assignee: Philadelphia Consolidated Holding Corporation

Oate: 9/34/10

Name: CLAIG P Keller

Title: EVP

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 004288 FRAME: 0104

**RECORDED: 10/01/2010**